2015 OFSAA Football Festival Game 1 Summary

Eastern Bowl

Msgr. Paul Dwyer CSS Saints (Oshawa — LOSSA)

St. Joan of Arc CSS Knights (Barrie — GBSSA)

Otr. Team Time
1% PD  4:08
1% PD  9:29
2" PD  10:23
3¢ pPD 2:28
4"  PD  1:48
4" sIA 0 2:27
4"  PD  6:46
TEAM STATS

Rushing (att.-yds.)

Passing Yards
- Team Losses
Net Offence
First Downs
Return Yards
Fumbles-Lost

Turnover on Downs
Interceptions by
Penalties-Yards

Play

Mitchell Raper from Kyle Baronet, 20yds.
Jordan Baronet, rouge, wide field goal
Trisin Park, 1 yard run

Dawson Odei, 1 yard run
Dawson Odel, 2 yard run
Keysean Powell, 56 yard run

Mitchell Raper from Kyle Baronet, 23 yds.

Paul Dwyer

30-126
224

-0

350

24

45

1-0

1

2
10-80

INDIVIDUAL STATS

Rushing (atts.-yds.)

Receiving (caught-yds)

Passing

(comp.-atts.-tds-int)

Tackles

SAINTS

Dawson Odei 21-113, 2 tds
Kyle Baronet 3-8, 1 td

Vance Bundy 4-40

Kyle Baronet 16-20-2-0
Mitchell Raper 0-1-0-0
Jordan Baronet 0-1-0-0
David Maecker 0-2-0-0

Randy O’Conner 5

Mitchell Raper 6-76, 2 tds

Convert

no good

n/a

Jordan Baronet
Jordan Baronet
Jordan Baronet
Sam Bilissis
Jordan Baronet

St. Joan of Arc

16-103
84

-37
160

11

13

4-3

2

0
11-69

KNIGHTS

Keysean Powell 4-74,

Devin McGuirk 8-28

Keysean Powell 4-25
Tristan Huber 1-18

Running

PD 6-0

PD 7-0

PD 14-0
PD 21-0
PD 28-0
PD 28-7
PD 35-7

td

Brandon Longstreet 8-19-0-2

Avery Ross 6

Saints first ever OFSAA Football victory in two appearances



