## 2015 OFSAA Football Festival Game 1 Summary Eastern Bowl

Msgr. Paul Dwyer CSS Saints (Oshawa – LOSSA)	35
St. Joan of Arc CSS Knights (Barrie – GBSSA)	7

Qtr.	<b>Team</b>	<u>Time</u>	Play	<b>Convert</b>	Running
1 <sup>st</sup>	PD	4:08	Mitchell Raper from Kyle Baronet, 20yds.	no good	PD 6-0
$1^{st}$	PD	9:29	Jordan Baronet, rouge, wide field goal	n/a	PD 7-0
$2^{\text{nd}}$	PD	10:23	Trisin Park, 1 yard run	Jordan Baronet	PD 14-0
$3^{\rm rd}$	PD	2:28	Dawson Odei, 1 yard run	Jordan Baronet	PD 21-0
$4^{th}$	PD	1:48	Dawson Odei, 2 yard run	Jordan Baronet	PD 28-0
$4^{th}$	SJA	2:27	Keysean Powell, 56 yard run	Sam Bilissis	PD 28-7
4 <sup>th</sup>	PD	6:46	Mitchell Raper from Kyle Baronet, 23 yds.	Jordan Baronet	PD 35-7

## **TEAM STATS**

	Paul Dwyer	St. Joan of Arc
Rushing (attyds.)	30-126	16-103
Passing Yards	224	84
- Team Losses	-0	-37
Net Offence	350	160
First Downs	24	11
Return Yards	45	13
Fumbles-Lost	1-0	4-3
Turnover on Downs	1	2
Interceptions by	2	0
Penalties-Yards	10-80	11-69

## INDIVIDUAL STATS

	SAINTS	KNIGHTS
Rushing (attsyds.)	Dawson Odei 21-113, 2 tds Kyle Baronet 3-8, 1 td	Keysean Powell 4-74, td Devin McGuirk 8-28
Receiving (caught-yds)	Mitchell Raper 6-76, 2 tds Vance Bundy 4-40	Keysean Powell 4-25 Tristan Huber 1-18
Passing (compattstds-int)	Kyle Baronet 16-20-2-0 Mitchell Raper 0-1-0-0 Jordan Baronet 0-1-0-0 David Maecker 0-2-0-0	Brandon Longstreet 8-19-0-2
Tackles	Randy O'Conner 5	Avery Ross 6

## Saints first ever OFSAA Football victory in two appearances